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Sample Size: 1769 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th March 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands /1y i 1 scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample[1769|584 | 547 99 681 729 1856 | 913 | 195 | 745|421 [409(1008| 761 212 591 382 432 152

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How frequently do you watch pornography on
the internet?
Everyday 2 2 2 2 1 2 4 1 9 2 1 0 3 2 5 2 2 2 1
Most days 3 3 5 7 5 3 7 0 4 5 2 1 4 3 1 2 5 4 6
Two or three times aweek 5 5 5 6 6 5 10 1 13 6 4 1 5 6 2 4 7 9 4
Once aweek 4 3 3 3 5 2 6 1 9 4 3 2 5 2 3 5 3 4 4
Once a fortnight 2 1 2 3 2 1 3 1 5 2 1 1 3 1 1 3 0 3 2
Once amonth 2 2 2 1 3 0 3 1 4 2 2 1 2 2 2 3 1 1 2
Less frequently than once a month 10 8 11 8 10 9 12 7 5 12 10 7 10 9 14 8 11 9 11
Never 59 | 66 57 60 57 67 | 35 82 35 48 69 81| 56 64 57 61 61 59 48
Don'tknow 4 2 4 1 2 3 5 2 9 4 3 2 2 5 4 4 2 4 7
Prefer notto say 9 8 10 11 10 7 15 3 7 14 5 3 10 7 12 9 8 6 16
From the beginning of April a new government
policy aimed at preventing children from
accessing pornography comes into force that
will require all pornographic websites to verify
that visitors are aged 18 or older. Upon visiting
such a website for the fir
Yes |was 24 | 24 25 32 | 27 24 | 34 15 | 26 31 21 14 | 27 21 | 24 23 24 24 30
Nolwasnot 76 | 76 75 68 73 76 | 66 85 74 69 79 86| 73 79 76 77 76 76 70
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Weighted Sample

How frequently do you watch pornography on
the internet?

Every day

Most days

Two or three times a week

Once a week

Once a fortnight

Once a month

Less frequently than once a month
Never

Don't know

Prefer not to say

From the beginning of April a new government
policy aimed at preventing children from
accessing pornography comes into force that
will require all pornographic websites to verify
that visitors are aged 18 or older. Upon visiting
such a website for the fir
Yes | was
No | was not

Watch porn Legislation
. Once or | Less frequently
Total Every or |1-3 times a twice a than once a Never Support Oppose
most days week
month month
1769 101 164 69 172 1043 1197 376
% % % % % % % %
2 39 0 0 0 0 1 6
3 61 0 0 0 0 2 11
5 0 59 0 0 0 3 15
4 0 41 0 0 0 3 7
2 0 0 51 0 0 1 4
2 0 0 49 0 0 2 3
10 0 0 0 100 0 10 11
59 0 0 0 0 100 70 25
4 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
9 0 0 0 0 0 6 15
24 47 48 33 33 15 22 40
76 53 52 67 67 85 78 60
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands /1y i 1 scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample[1769|584 | 547 99 681 729 1856 | 913 | 195 | 745|421 [409(1008| 761 212 591 382 432 152

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And do you support or oppose this policy?
Strongly support 43 | 50 38 36| 3 52 |3 54 |16 40 50 55| 42 46 | 43 47 43 42 34
Somewhat support 24 | 22 29 29 | 30 21 | 25 24 | 25 26 24 21| 27 21 | 23 24 25 23 31
TOTALSUPPORT 67 72 67 65 68 73 58 78 41 66 74 76 69 67 66 71 68 65 65
Somewhatoppose 9 | 10 10 10| 11 8 |14 5 13 10 8 8|10 9 13 10 7 10 6
Strongly oppose 12 | 9 13 17 | 12 10 | 20 4 | 30 13 7 6 | 12 1 | 12 9 12 13 17
TOTALOPPOSE 21 19 23 27 23 18 34 9 43 23 15 14 22 20 25 19 19 23 23
Don'tknow 11 | 9 10 7 | 8 10]9 13|16 11 10 10|10 13| o9 10 12 12 13
And how effective do you think this system will
be at preventing those younger than 18 from
gaining access to pornography?
Very effective 5 | 4 5 2 | 3 7 | 5 6 | 7 7 4 3| 5 6 | 5 5 6 6 4
Quite effective 29 | 30 28 25| 27 29 | 23 34 | 24 30 28 29| 30 27| 30 30 27 28 29
TOTALEFFECTIVE 34 34 33 27 30 3 28 40 31 37 3 32 35 33 35 35 33 34 33
Notvery effective 32 | 36 31 36| 35 33|32 32 |37 27 3 36| 34 30| 31 35 31 29 34
Not at all effective 20 | 19 20 27 | 22 20 | 32 9 | 24 22 17 17| 20 19 | 24 17 20 22 17
TOTAL NOTEFFECTIVE 52 55 51 63 57 53 64 41 61 49 52 53 54 49 55 52 51 51 51
Don'tknow 14 |10 15 11| 12 11| 8 19 | 9 14 15 14| 11 17| 11 13 15 14 16
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Watch porn Legislation
Every o |1-3 times a On.ce or | Less frequently
Total twice a than once a Never Support Oppose
most days week
month month
Weighted Sample| 1769 101 164 69 172 1043 1197 376
% % % % % % % %
And do you support or oppose this policy?
Strongly support 43 16 17 26 40 57 64 0
Somewhat support 24 12 31 28 28 23 36 0
TOTAL SUPPORT 67 28 48 54 68 80 100 0
Somewhat oppose 9 21 20 15 13 5 0 44
Strongly oppose 12 42 28 25 11 4 0 56
TOTAL OPPOSE 21 63 48 40 24 9 0 100
Don'tknow 11 | 9 4 7 8 1 | o 0
And how effective do you think this system will
be at preventing those younger than 18 from
gaining access to pornography?
Very effective 5 2 5 5 3 7 8 0
Quite effective 29 14 15 33 31 33 38 8
TOTAL EFFECTIVE 34 16 20 38 34 40 46 8
Not very effective 32 28 43 38 32 33 35 29
Not at all effective 20 51 36 19 21 12 9 58
TOTAL NOT EFFECTIVE 52 79 79 57 53 45 44 87
Don'tknow 14 | 4 2 5 13 15 | 11 4

4 © 2019 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



